
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6508
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
PERFORMANCE OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/CBSE monitors the performance of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the performance of Kendriya Vidyalayas registered during the last three years and the current year, region-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any mechanism to assess the performance of teachers in these vidyalayas and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the measures taken/being taken by the Government/CBSE to ensure qua- lity education in these vidyalayas?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) The Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) is monitored by the Government and its statutory bodies. CBSE being an affiliating body does not monitor the performance of KVs.

(b) The performance of KVs is reflected in the results of last four years as given below:-

YEAR CLASS X  CLASS XII
 RESULT  RESULT

2011 99.21%      93.42%
2012 99.52%      94.15%
2013 99.90%      94.82%
2014 98.87%     97.39%

(c) The performance of teachers in the KVs is monitored through a system of Academic Supervision and surprise inspection of schools by respective Regional
Offices of KVS.

(d) The quality of education in KVs is maintained and monitored through a continuous and rigorous system of Academic inspection of schools by its respective Regional Offices. The Zonal Institutes of Educational Training (ZIETs) in collaboration with 25 Regional Offices of KVS also conduct regular in service training programmes and short duration workshops to continuously upgrade the knowledge and skills of teachers of KVs.
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